## THEATRICAL WARDROBE UNION

MILWAUKEE LOCAL No. 777

Affiliated with International Alliance Theatrical Stage Employees and Moving Picture Machine Operators



AFFILIATED WITH AFL-CIO
OF THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA

Milwaukee Local No. 777

REGISTERED MILWAUKEE

Schedule of Rates and Wage Scale Effective October 1, 2018

## Rates (Holiday Rates listed below)

Performances \$92.00 each (Monday - Saturday)

\$138.00 each (Sunday / 3rd Show)

Pack-In (4 hr. minimum) \$92.00 (Monday - Saturday)

\$138.00 (Sunday)

Pack-Out (3 hr. minimum) \$69.00 (Monday - Saturday)

\$103.50 (Sunday)

Hourly \$23.00 Time and One-Half \$34.50 Double Time \$46.00

## Wage Scale

Regular Hourly Rate
 Time and One-Half
 8:00 a.m. to Midnight (Monday - Saturday)
 Midnight to 8:00 a.m. (Monday - Saturday)

• Time and One-Half Sundays (All Hours)

• Time and One-Half After 8 Hours in One Work Period

• Time and One-Half Third Show On Any Day

Performance Time
 Regular Hourly Rate
 Work Hours Beginning After a Performance

4-Hour Minimum on Day Work Calls at Rates Listed Above

\$15.00 Meal Penalty When Dinner/Lunch Break is Less Than 1 Hour

## Holidays Covered By Double Time Rates

Memorial Day
 Christmas Eve
 New Year's Eve
 New Year's Day
 Easter Sunday
 Thanksgiving Day
 New Year's Eve
 Labor Day

Submitted By: Beverly Jaeger, TWU 777 Business Agent

Phone: 414.312.0646

Email: rjaegerwi@gmail.com